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1. GENERAL

1.01 This section provides an index and information

access system to locate the standard tests
applicable to equipment listed in the preceding table
of contents. Test classification and frequency of
periodic routine are also provided.

1.02 This ETL is reissued to incorporate changes
in paragraph 23.1. An arrow has been placed
to the left of each line which has been changed.

1.03 Comments on this section should be made
by following the instructions in Bell System
Practices (BSP), Section 000-010-015,

1.04 Routine test information is arranged in the
following order from left to right: Section
number, issue/addendum, test letter or paragraph
number, test title, test class, frequency, and the
last space is for a locally assigned job number.

1.05  Section 010-300-011 provides Equipment Test
List instructions.

NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bdl System except under written agreement

Printed in U.SA.
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SECTION 075-001-011

23.0 TOOLS & MATERIAL

23.1 TOOLS & MATERIAL; TOOLS § MATERIAL

SELECT ONLY ONE CATEGORY

HAND TOOLS
075-115-301

KS-16363 WIRE WRAP TOOL

075-120-701

497 § B TOOLS
075-125-701

(1/0)

(4/0)

(2/0)

INSULATING GLOVES

L

075-141-501

W W

R . e Y

SOLDERING IRONS
075-190-501
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{5/0)

(7/0)

D

2.01
2.01
2.01
2.03

202A
202A
202a
202B
203C

5.02
5.03
5.04
5.08
5.04
5.05
6.01
6.02
7.01
7.01
.01

HAND TOOLS-ALUMINUMOXIDE COATED-MAINTENANCE &
INSPECTION

INSPECT BIT HOLE & SLOT

(B} INSPECT END OF SLEEVE § BIT

{C) RETURN BITS TO WESTERM BLECTRIC
LUBRICATION

LUBRICATION (1) THRU {4)
LUBRICATION {5}
LUBRICATION (6) AND {7)
LUBRICATION (1) THRU {3)
LUBRICATION

INSPECTION INTBRVAL

SUPBRVISION INSPECTION

5.04(1) CHECK RETURN DATE FOR TESTING
5.04{2} LOOK POR CRACKS

5.04(3) CHECK FOR LIVE RUBBER

CHECE FOR WORN RUBBER

AIR TEST

ALTERNATE AIR TEST

ELECTRICAL TEST INTERVAL (NEW GLOVES)
ELECTRICAL TEST INTERVAL (USED GLOVES)
ELECTRICAL TBST INTERVAL (NEW AND USED

GLOVES) SHIPPED TO PORTLANT AND SEATTLE
SERVICE CENTERS

ELECTRIC SOLDERING COPPERS AND IRONS-TEST AND
INSPECTIONS
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