EQUIPMENT TEST LIST

TOOLS AND MATERIAL

MISCELLANEOUS APPARATUS

	CONTENTS										PAGE		
1.	GENERAL						•	•		•	•	ı	
	23.1	TOOLS	&	MA	TER	IAL			•			•	2

1. GENERAL

1.01 This section provides an index and information access system to locate the standard tests applicable to equipment listed in the preceding table of contents. Test classification and frequency of periodic routine are also provided. 1.02 This ETL is reissued to incorporate changes in paragraph 23.1. An arrow has been placed to the left of each line which has been changed.

1.03 Comments on this section should be made by following the instructions in Bell System Practices (BSP), Section 000-010-015.

1.04 Routine test information is arranged in the following order from left to right: Section number, issue/addendum, test letter or paragraph number, test title, test class, frequency, and the last space is for a locally assigned job number.

1.05 Section 010-300-011 provides Equipment Test List instructions.

NOTICE

Not for use or disclosure outside the Bell System except under written agreement

23.0 TO	OLS & MATERIAL					
23.1	TOOLS & MATERIA	L; TOOLS	E MAT	SRIAL		
s	ELECT ONLY ONE	CATEGORY	!			
	HAND TOOLS					
	075-115-301	(1/0)	D	HAND TOOLS-ALUMINUMOXIDE COATED-MAINTENANCE & INSPECTION	MW 12	M
	KS-16363 WIRE	WRAP TOO	L			
	075-120-701	(4/0)	2.01	INSPECT BIT HOLE & SLOT	MW 11	
			2.01	(B) INSPECT END OF SLEEVE & BIT	NN 1 8	i
			2.01	(C) RETURN BITS TO WESTERN ELECTRIC	MW 6M	i
			2.03	LUBRICATION	MW 12	M
	497A & B TOOLS	:				
	075-125-701	(2/0)	202A	LUBRICATION (1) THRU (4)	MW 24	M
			202A	LUBRICATION (5)	MW 11	ſ
			202A	LUBRICATION (6) AND (7)	MW 24	M
			202B	LUBRICATION (1) THRU (3)	HW 11	<u>د</u>
			203C	LUBRICATION	MW 21	1
	INSULATING GLO					
>	075-141-501	(5/0)	5.02	INSPECTION INTERVAL	NW 13	1
>			5.03	SUPERVISION INSPECTION	MW 61	1
>			5.04	5.04(1) CHECK RETURN DATE FOR TESTING	MW M	
>			5.04	5.04(2) LOOK FOR CRACKS	MW N	
> .			5.04	5.04(3) CHECK FOR LIVE RUBBER	HW M	
>			5.05	CHECK FOR WORN RUBBER	HW M	
>			6.01	AIR TEST	MW M	
>			6.02	ALTERNATE AIR TEST	MW M	
>			7.01	ELECTRICAL TEST INTERVAL (NEW GLOVES)	MW 12	2M
>			7.01	ELECTRICAL TEST INTERVAL (USED GLOVES)	KW 91	f
>			7.01	ELECTRICAL TEST INTERVAL (NEW AND USED GLOVES) SHIPPED TO PORTLANT AND SEATTLE SERVICE CENTERS	MW 61	
	SOLDERING IRON	NS				
	075-190-501	(7/0)	4	ELECTRIC SOLDERING COPPERS AND IRONS-TEST AND INSPECTIONS	MW 1:	2м

SECTION 075-001-011